Yuen Long District

Summary of Approval Results for Projects Financed by Community Involvement Fund (2022-23)

May 2022
Application Name of organiser Name of co-organiser Name of project Date of project Amount | Amount |[Remarks
no. applied |approved
®) %)
C1l1  |Tin Yan Charity Organization N/A Enchanting Melodies 23/7/2022 12,020 | 11,830
between Us
C12 Fruitful Life N/A Golden Oldies Concert 12/6/2022 10,968 10,968
C13 Friends of Tin Shui Wai N/A Sing and Dance in the City 7/8/2022 10,968 10,968
Cl4 Hoa Thuy Tinh N/A Celebrating Friendship & 3/7/2022 10,968 | 10,968
Companionship” Performance
Ci15 Xiaowei Quyi Association N/A Golden Hits Concert 14/8/2022 10,968 10,968
cle | vamgYat ECV:rrltg:en Service N/A “Singing Heart to Heart” Concert 21/8/2022 11,548 | 11,548
c17 | HengKin House Mutual Aid N/A Cantonese Songs Concert 19/6/2022 11,548 | 11,548
Committee
C18 Friends of Yuen Long N/A Cantonese Operatic Songs Concert 5/8/2022 12,450 10,450
. .. . 1,8,15,22,29/6/2022;
R29 | N oton Limited NiA Gl Team i e and Season | 632027/72022; || 7.360 | 7,360
3,10,17,24,31/8/2022
o .. . 7,14,21,28/6/2022;
R30 Y“ff Lo?ft?:fﬁispc‘lm N/A Dairammft OTer‘Le?nLtﬁn%ESSm:t |5,12,1926/7/2022; | 24888 | 24,888
ssociatio e cesport Te e €aso 2.9.16,23.30/8/2022
. .. . 2,9,16,23,30/6/2022;
R3] Yuen Long District Sports N/A Training of Yuen Long District 7.14.21.28/7/2022; 17,036 17,036

Association Limited

Gymnastics Team in the 2nd Season

4,11,18,25/8/2022
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) )
5,12,19,26/6/2022;
Yuen Long District Sports Training of Yuen Long District 3,10,17,
R32 Association Limited N/A Tennis Team in the 2nd Season 24,31/7/2022; 12,044 12,044
7,14,21,28/8/2022
. .. . 10,17,24/6/2022;
R33 Y“‘:‘ Lor.‘gt.DIStEl.Ct fp;m N/A o Tral‘mgl.g O,er“en. L‘t"’l?gzD :jsgm 8,1522,29/7/2022; | 9410 | 9,410
ssociation Limite cerleading Team in the 2nd Season 5.12.19.26/8/2022
o . o 10,17,24/6/2022;
R34 Y“il Lor?gt.])l“;."t .fpé’”s N/A HTraégulllgTOf Y“.entlflonzg (?lssm"t 8,15,22,20/7/2022; | 21,532 | 21,532
ssociation Limite andball Team in the 2nd Season 5.12.19.26/8/2022
5,12,19,26/6/2022;
Yuen Long District Sports Training of Yuen Long District 3,10,17,
R335 Association Limited NIA Squash Team in the 2nd Season 24,31/7/2022; 19,220 19,220
7,14,21,28/8/2022
. .. oy 2,9,16,23,30/6/2022;
R36 Y“Zn LOI}gﬁD iftfi:lipgm N/A . Tgnr‘;g ?Yue?nﬁﬁngzzs;‘“’t | 714212872022, | 9821 | 9821
ssociatio e ackwondo Team e €aso 4.11.18.25/8/2022
5,12,19,26/6/2022;
Yuen Long District Sports Training of Yuen Long District 3,10,17,
R37 Association Limited N/A Martial Arts Team in the 2nd Season 24,31/7/2022; 8,768 8,768
7,14,21,28/8/2022
. .. oy 4,11,18,25/6/2022;
6,13,20,27/8/2022
1,2,6-10,13-17,20-
24, 27-30/6/2022;
R39 Yuen Long District Sports N/A Training of Yuen Long District 4-8,11-15,18-22, 99,170 99,170

Association Limited

Swimming Team in the 2nd Season

25-29/7/2022;
1-5,8-12,15-19,
22-26,29-31/8/2022
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R40

Yuen Long District Sports
Association Limited

N/A

Training of Yuen Long District Rope
Skipping Team in the 2nd Season

7,14,21,28/6/2022;
5,12,19,26/7/2022;
2,9,16,23,30/8/2022

16,620

16,620

R41

Yuen Long District Sports
Association Limited

N/A

Training of Yuen Long District
Basketball Team in the 2nd Season

Women:
7,14,21,28/6/2022;
5,12,19,26/7/2022;

2,9,16,23,30/8/2022
Men:
1,8,15,22,29/6/2022;
6,13,20,27/7/2022;
3,10,17,24,31/8/2022

42,836

42,836

R42

Yuen Long District Sports
Association Limited

N/A

Training of Yuen Long District
Volleyball Team in the 2nd Season

Women:
4,11,18,25/6/2022;
2,9,16,23,30/7/2022;
6,13,20,27/8/2022
Men:
1,8,15,22,29/6/2022;
6,13,20,27/7/2022;
3,10,17,24,31/8/2022

38,246

38,246

R43

Yuen Long District Sports
Association Limited

N/A

Training of Yuen Long District
Rugby Team in the 2nd Season

Youth:
7,14,21,28/6/2022;
5,12,19,26/7/2022;

2,9,16,23,30/8/2022

Adult:
7,14,21,28/6/2022;
5,12,19,26/7/2022;

2,9,16,23,30/8/2022

14,969

14,969

R44

Yuen Long District Sports
Association Limited

N/A

Training of Yuen Long District
Badminton Team in the 2nd Season

4,11,18,25/6/2022;
2,9,16,23,30/7/2022;
6,13,20,27/8/2022

45,498

41,248
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Yuen Long District Sports Training of Yuen Long District | 6,13,20,27/6/2022;
R45 Association Limited N/A Athletic Team (Track & Field) in | 4,11,18,25/7/2022; 17,088 17,088
the 2nd Season 1,8,15,22,29/8/2022
Yuen Long District Sports Training of Yuefn Long D'istrict 4,11,18,25/6/2022;
R46 Association Limited N/A Distance Running Team in the [2,9,16,23,30/7/2022; 6,870 6,870
2nd Season 6,13,20,27/8/2022
1,5,8,12,15,19,22,26,
29/6/2022;
Yuen Long District Sports Training of Yuen Long District 3,6,10,13,17,20,
R47 Association Limited N/A Futsal Team in the 2nd Season 24,27,31/7/2022; 30,902 30,902
3,7,10,14,17,21,24,
28,31/8/2022
Yuen Long District Sports The I1th I'\Iev‘v Territories
R48 e o N/A Inter-District Rugby 27/8/2022 17,744 17,744
Association Limited . .
Championship
R49 Yuen Lor.lg .Distri‘ct ‘Sports N/A 2022-2023 Jockey Club 6-8/2022 (14 days) 33.942 33.942
Association Limited Futsal League
R50 Yuen Lor.lg .Distri‘ct ‘Sports N/A Recreation.and Sports 1/7/2002 24,245 23.818
Association Limited Promotion Day
29/6/2022;
R51 Caring Plane N/A Taekwondo Training Class 6,13,20,27/7/2022; 15,610 15,610
3,10,17,24,31/8/2022
. 28/6/2022;
R52 Friends Club of New N/A Tackwondo Training Class | 5,12,19,26/7/2022; | 15,610 | 15,610

Territories Residents

2,9,16,23,30/8/2022
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R53

Tin Yat Resident Association

N/A

Yoga Training Class

Class A:
28/6/2022;
5,12,19,26/7/2022;
2,9,16,23,30/8/2022
Class B:
28/6/2022;
5,12,19,26/7/2022;
2,9,16,23,30/8/2022
Class C:
17,24/6/2022;
8,15,22,29/7/2022;
5,12,19,26/8/2022

9,326

9,326

R54

The Motive Association
Limited

N/A

Yuen Long District
Multi-discipline Sports Course
(Jun-Aug)

Cycling:
9,23/7/2022
Running:
9,16,23,30/7/2022;
6,13,20,27/8/2022
Swimming I:
4,11,18,25/6/2022
Swimming II:
2,9,16,23,30/7/2022
Swimming III:
6,13,20,27/8/2022

15,240

15,240

R55

Sphinx Sports Connection

N/A

U12 Softball Training Class
for Beginners

4,11,18,25/6/2022;
2,9,16,23,30/7/2022;
6,13,20/8/2022

22,600

9,883

R56

Heng Kin House Mutual Aid
Committee

N/A

Summer Fest Carnival

26/6/2022

16,370

14,735

R57

Tin Shui Wai Evergreen
Service Centre

N/A

“Spreading Love” Carnival

21/8/2022

16,370

14,735
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Alliance for a Better Caring
R58 and Decent Society in N/A “Let’s Sing Along” Carnival 6/8/2022 15,650 15,650
Tin Shui Wai
Tin Ching Community . .
R59 ] N/A Carnival in Praise of Parental Love 20/8/2022 15,650 15,650
Service Centre
Tin Yan Charity Organization .
S4 For Rehabilitation N/A Happy Tea Gathering 25/8/2022 19,698 19,348
S5 Sin Yuen Union N/A Sin Yuen™ Tea Gathering 8/7/2022 16,266 | 16,266
for the Elderly
s6 The Community Spirit N/A Tea Gathering for the Elderl 2/6/2022 16,266 | 16,266
Society of Tin Shui Wai & Y ’ ’
Association of Tin Ching .
S7 . N/A Happy Tea Gathering for the Elderly 11/7/2022 18,918 18,342
Residents
Colouring
Co-organiser: competition:
Federation of Jul to Aug 2022
A3 Yuen Long Primary School Parent-Teacher Yuen Long - Tin Shui Wai Quality| Prize presentation 75.020 75.020
Heads Association Associations of Education Exhibition 2022 ceremony: ’ ’
Yuen Long District 4/9/2022
Limited Exhibition booth:
3-4/9/2022
Co-organiser: Flgg Ralslng‘Ceremony and Flag raising
Federation of Variety Show in the Yuen Long ceremony:
Al10 Yuen Long District Office District in Celebration of the 25th 1/7/2022 544,334 544,334
Yuen Long . . .
Associations Anniversary of the Establishment Variety show:
of the HKSAR 2/7/2022
Photo Contest in the Yuen Lon Photo contest:
Co-organiser: District in Celebration (l)lf the 25%h 1/7/2022
All Yuen Long District Office Yuen Long ) ) Prize presentation 50,000 50,000
. Anniversary of the Establishment
Merchants Association ceremony:

of the HKSAR

30/7/2022
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Comprehensive Publicity in the
o Yuen Long District in Celebration 15/6/2022 -
Al2 Yuen Long District Office N/A of the 25th Anniversary of the 31/7/2002 65,000 65,000
Establishment of the HKSAR
Al3 Yuen Long Town Hall N/A A Musical Treat to Everyone Jul to Aug 2022 397,420 | 397,420
Celebration of the 25
Anniversary of the Establishment
Yuen Long District of the HKSAR:
Ald Arts Committee NIA (1) Arts and Cultural Variety May to Jul 2022 336,000 336,000
Show
(2) Wall Painting
“Goal to the Future” Youth Sports
AlS5 EVO Sports Organisation N/A Activities Development Jun to Sep 2022 386,040 | 386,040
Programme
Ride Out Pandemic
Together — Happy -
Yuen Long District Encounters:
Coordination Committee on - . " Jul to Dec 2022
A16 | Rehabilitation Services — N/A Ride Out Pandemic Together™ | p:4 6 pandemic | 150,000 | 150,000

Community Education
Working Group

Programme

Together — Physical
& Mental Health
Care cum Fun Day:
Jan to Feb 2023
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Al7

Yuen Long District
Coordinating Committee on
Elderly Services — Elderly
Joint Function
Working Group

N/A

“Mental Wellness Journey for the
Elderly” Mental Health
Programme

“Happy Elderly Life
in Yuen Long”:
Jun to Oct 2022

“A Close-knit
Community”:
Nov 2022
“Guide to a Healthy
Mind” Mental Health
Activities for the
Elderly:

Dec 2022

150,000

150,000

Al8

Working Group on
Yuen Long District
Family Life Education
Publicity Campaign

N/A

“Love Languages at Joyful Home”

“Create & Express
Love Contest™:
Sep to Dec 2022
Parent-child
workshop:

Jul 2022 to Feb 2023
Prize presentation
ceremony cum
parents’ talk &
awards to learning
activities:

Dec 2022 to
Feb 2023
Thematic publicity
items for 2022/23:
Sep 2022 to
Feb 2023

217,000

217,000
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Community service:
Aug 2022 to
Jan 2023
Working Group on Training and sharing:
Al19 Yuen Long District Concern N/A “Road to Recovery” Programme Aug 2022 to 180,000 180,000
for Adolescent Development Jan 2023
Final sharing:
Dec 2022 to
Jan 2023
Total no. of projects
with applications 54
submitted
Total no. of projects 54 Total amount 3,382,803 | 3,359,023
approved
Total no. of projects 0

rejected




