Yuen Long District Summary of Approval Results for Projects Financed by Community Involvement Fund (2022-23) May 2022

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
C11	Tin Yan Charity Organization	N/A	Enchanting Melodies between Us	23/7/2022	12,020	11,830	
C12	Fruitful Life	N/A	Golden Oldies Concert	12/6/2022	10,968	10,968	
C13	Friends of Tin Shui Wai	N/A	Sing and Dance in the City	7/8/2022	10,968	10,968	
C14	Hoa Thuy Tinh	N/A	"Celebrating Friendship & Companionship" Performance	3/7/2022	10,968	10,968	
C15	Xiaowei Quyi Association	N/A	Golden Hits Concert	14/8/2022	10,968	10,968	
C16	Wang Yat Evergreen Service Center	N/A	"Singing Heart to Heart" Concert	21/8/2022	11,548	11,548	
C17	Heng Kin House Mutual Aid Committee	N/A	Cantonese Songs Concert	19/6/2022	11,548	11,548	
C18	Friends of Yuen Long	N/A	Cantonese Operatic Songs Concert	5/8/2022	12,450	10,450	
R29	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Gateball Team in the 2nd Season	1,8,15,22,29/6/2022; 6,13,20,27/7/2022; 3,10,17,24,31/8/2022	7,360	7,360	
R30	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Dancesport Team in the 2nd Season	7,14,21,28/6/2022; 5,12,19,26/7/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/8/2022	24,888	24,888	
R31	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Gymnastics Team in the 2nd Season	2,9,16,23,30/6/2022; 7,14,21,28/7/2022; 4,11,18,25/8/2022	17,036	17,036	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
R32	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Tennis Team in the 2nd Season	5,12,19,26/6/2022; 3,10,17, 24,31/7/2022; 7,14,21,28/8/2022	12,044	12,044	
R33	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Cheerleading Team in the 2nd Season	10,17,24/6/2022; 8,15,22,29/7/2022; 5,12,19,26/8/2022	9,410	9,410	
R34	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Handball Team in the 2nd Season	10,17,24/6/2022; 8,15,22,29/7/2022; 5,12,19,26/8/2022	21,532	21,532	
R35	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Squash Team in the 2nd Season	5,12,19,26/6/2022; 3,10,17, 24,31/7/2022; 7,14,21,28/8/2022	19,220	19,220	
R36	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Taekwondo Team in the 2nd Season	2,9,16,23,30/6/2022; 7,14,21,28/7/2022; 4,11,18,25/8/2022	9,821	9,821	
R37	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Martial Arts Team in the 2nd Season	5,12,19,26/6/2022; 3,10,17, 24,31/7/2022; 7,14,21,28/8/2022	8,768	8,768	
R38	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Table Tennis Team in the 2nd Season	4,11,18,25/6/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/7/2022; 6,13,20,27/8/2022	8,768	8,768	
R39	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Swimming Team in the 2nd Season	1,2,6-10,13-17,20- 24, 27-30/6/2022; 4-8,11-15,18-22, 25-29/7/2022; 1-5,8-12,15-19, 22-26, 29-31/8/2022	99,170	99,170	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
R40	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Rope Skipping Team in the 2nd Season	7,14,21,28/6/2022; 5,12,19,26/7/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/8/2022	16,620	16,620	
R41	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Basketball Team in the 2nd Season	Women: 7,14,21,28/6/2022; 5,12,19,26/7/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/8/2022 Men: 1,8,15,22,29/6/2022; 6,13,20,27/7/2022; 3,10,17,24,31/8/2022	42,836	42,836	
R42	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Volleyball Team in the 2nd Season	Women: 4,11,18,25/6/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/7/2022; 6,13,20,27/8/2022 Men: 1,8,15,22,29/6/2022; 6,13,20,27/7/2022; 3,10,17,24,31/8/2022	38,246	38,246	
R43	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Rugby Team in the 2nd Season	Youth: 7,14,21,28/6/2022; 5,12,19,26/7/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/8/2022 Adult: 7,14,21,28/6/2022; 5,12,19,26/7/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/8/2022	14,969	14,969	
R44	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Badminton Team in the 2nd Season	4,11,18,25/6/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/7/2022; 6,13,20,27/8/2022	45,498	41,248	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
R45	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Athletic Team (Track & Field) in the 2nd Season	6,13,20,27/6/2022; 4,11,18,25/7/2022; 1,8,15,22,29/8/2022	17,088	17,088	
R46	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Distance Running Team in the 2nd Season	4,11,18,25/6/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/7/2022; 6,13,20,27/8/2022	6,870	6,870	
R47	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Training of Yuen Long District Futsal Team in the 2nd Season	1,5,8,12,15,19,22,26, 29/6/2022; 3,6,10,13,17,20, 24,27,31/7/2022; 3,7,10,14,17,21,24, 28,31/8/2022	30,902	30,902	
R48	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	The 11th New Territories Inter-District Rugby Championship	27/8/2022	17,744	17,744	
R49	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	2022-2023 Jockey Club Futsal League	6-8/2022 (14 days)	33,942	33,942	
R50	Yuen Long District Sports Association Limited	N/A	Recreation and Sports Promotion Day	1/7/2022	24,245	23,818	
R51	Caring Plane	N/A	Taekwondo Training Class	29/6/2022; 6,13,20,27/7/2022; 3,10,17,24,31/8/2022	15,610	15,610	
R52	Friends Club of New Territories Residents	N/A	Taekwondo Training Class	28/6/2022; 5,12,19,26/7/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/8/2022	15,610	15,610	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
R53	Tin Yat Resident Association	N/A	Yoga Training Class	Class A: 28/6/2022; 5,12,19,26/7/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/8/2022 Class B: 28/6/2022; 5,12,19,26/7/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/8/2022 Class C: 17,24/6/2022; 8,15,22,29/7/2022; 5,12,19,26/8/2022	9,326	9,326	
R54	The Motive Association Limited	N/A	Yuen Long District Multi-discipline Sports Course (Jun-Aug)	Cycling: 9,23/7/2022 Running: 9,16,23,30/7/2022; 6,13,20,27/8/2022 Swimming I: 4,11,18,25/6/2022 Swimming II: 2,9,16,23,30/7/2022 Swimming III: 6,13,20,27/8/2022	15,240	15,240	
R55	Sphinx Sports Connection	N/A	U12 Softball Training Class for Beginners	4,11,18,25/6/2022; 2,9,16,23,30/7/2022; 6,13,20/8/2022	22,600	9,883	
R56	Heng Kin House Mutual Aid Committee	N/A	Summer Fest Carnival	26/6/2022	16,370	14,735	
R57	Tin Shui Wai Evergreen Service Centre	N/A	"Spreading Love" Carnival	21/8/2022	16,370	14,735	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
R58	Alliance for a Better Caring and Decent Society in Tin Shui Wai	N/A	"Let's Sing Along" Carnival	6/8/2022	15,650	15,650	
R59	Tin Ching Community Service Centre	N/A	Carnival in Praise of Parental Love	20/8/2022	15,650	15,650	
S4	Tin Yan Charity Organization For Rehabilitation	N/A	Happy Tea Gathering	25/8/2022	19,698	19,348	
S5	Sin Yuen Union	N/A	"Sin Yuen" Tea Gathering for the Elderly	8/7/2022	16,266	16,266	
S6	The Community Spirit Society of Tin Shui Wai	N/A	Tea Gathering for the Elderly	2/6/2022	16,266	16,266	
S7	Association of Tin Ching Residents	N/A	Happy Tea Gathering for the Elderly	11/7/2022	18,918	18,342	
A3	Yuen Long Primary School Heads Association	Co-organiser: Federation of Parent-Teacher Associations of Yuen Long District Limited	Yuen Long • Tin Shui Wai Quality Education Exhibition 2022	Colouring competition: Jul to Aug 2022 Prize presentation ceremony: 4/9/2022 Exhibition booth: 3-4/9/2022	75,020	75,020	
A10	Yuen Long District Office	Co-organiser: Federation of Yuen Long Associations	Flag Raising Ceremony and Variety Show in the Yuen Long District in Celebration of the 25th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR	Flag raising ceremony: 1/7/2022 Variety show: 2/7/2022	544,334	544,334	
A11	Yuen Long District Office	Co-organiser: Yuen Long Merchants Association	Photo Contest in the Yuen Long District in Celebration of the 25th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR	Photo contest: 1/7/2022 Prize presentation ceremony: 30/7/2022	50,000	50,000	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
A12	Yuen Long District Office	N/A	Comprehensive Publicity in the Yuen Long District in Celebration of the 25th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR	15/6/2022 - 31/7/2022	65,000	65,000	
A13	Yuen Long Town Hall	N/A	A Musical Treat to Everyone	Jul to Aug 2022	397,420	397,420	
A14 A15	Yuen Long District Arts Committee EVO Sports Organisation	N/A N/A	Celebration of the 25 th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR: (1) Arts and Cultural Variety Show (2) Wall Painting "Goal to the Future" Youth Sports Activities Development	May to Jul 2022 Jun to Sep 2022	336,000 386,040	336,000 386,040	
A16	Yuen Long District Coordination Committee on Rehabilitation Services – Community Education Working Group	N/A	Programme "Ride Out Pandemic Together" Programme	Ride Out Pandemic Together – Happy · Encounters: Jul to Dec 2022 Ride Out Pandemic Together – Physical & Mental Health Care cum Fun Day: Jan to Feb 2023	150,000	150,000	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
A17	Yuen Long District Coordinating Committee on Elderly Services – Elderly Joint Function Working Group	N/A	"Mental Wellness Journey for the Elderly" Mental Health Programme	"Happy Elderly Life in Yuen Long": Jun to Oct 2022 "A Close-knit Community": Nov 2022 "Guide to a Healthy Mind" Mental Health Activities for the Elderly: Dec 2022	150,000	150,000	
A18	Working Group on Yuen Long District Family Life Education Publicity Campaign	N/A	"Love Languages at Joyful Home"	"Create & Express Love Contest": Sep to Dec 2022 Parent-child workshop: Jul 2022 to Feb 2023 Prize presentation ceremony cum	217,000	217,000	

Application no.	Name of organiser	Name of co-organiser	Name of project	Date of project	Amount applied (\$)	Amount approved (\$)	Remarks
A19	Working Group on Yuen Long District Concern for Adolescent Development	N/A	"Road to Recovery" Programme	Community service: Aug 2022 to Jan 2023 Training and sharing: Aug 2022 to Jan 2023 Final sharing: Dec 2022 to Jan 2023	180,000	180,000	
		Total no. of projects with applications submitted	54		3,382,803		
		Total no. of projects approved	54	Total amount		3,359,023	
		Total no. of projects rejected	0				